

City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-195 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:4/29/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:5/2/2022Final action:5/2/2022

Title: Resolution - Sale of City Owned Property - 229 Windley Street, (Parcel No. 175647)

Council is requested to adopt a resolution accepting the offer of \$4,000.00 for a City owned vacant lot located at 229 Windley Street, (Parcel No. 175647) through the upset bid procedure of N.C.G.S. 160A -269 and direct the City Clerk to publish a public notice of the proposed sale in accordance with

N.C.G.S. 160A-269.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/2/2022	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

Resolution - Sale of City Owned Property - 229 Windley Street, (Parcel No. 175647)

Council is requested to adopt a resolution accepting the offer of \$4,000.00 for a City owned vacant lot located at 229 Windley Street, (Parcel No. 175647) through the upset bid procedure of N.C.G.S. 160A-269 and direct the City Clerk to publish a public notice of the proposed sale in accordance with N.C.G.S. 160A-269. [Enter body here.]